Are 6.80       Conversion       Patent and Trade         Are 6.80       Conversion       101022033         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy       Image: Conversion party(ies):         Horst KLINGER       Uwe NUHN       Bernd RUSENAII         Peter TRAUB       Gerd LOESCH       Sandro SOCCOL         Additional namea(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       I Yes SI No         D-70442       Stattigart.         Germany       One Soccol         Additional namea(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       I Yes SI No         J. Name of conveying party(ies)       The Soccol         Additional namea(s) of conveying party(ies)       Additional namea(s) of conveyance:         J D + - 9       D-70442         Socurity Agreement       Change of Name         City:       State/Piuv.:         Country:       ZIP:         Execution Date:       July 6, 1998         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Ves         Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       July 6, 1998         Patent Application No.       Filing dato       B. Patent No.(s)       O 9 ///0/6 D         O		
Construction       D.3. DEFARIMENT OF C         Part Not the construction acceleration of the construction of the constructing the constreconstruction of the constreconstructing th	04-28	-1999 -1 No.: R.30863
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy         Horst KLINGER UWC KUHN Bernd RUSENALI         Peter TRAUB Gerd LOESCH Sandro SOCCOL         Additional name(a) of conveying patry(ise) attached?         I ver RUHN Bernd RUSENALI         Name in dedress of receiving patry(ise) attached?         I ver RUHN Bernd RUSENALI         Additional name(a) of conveying patry(ise) attached?         I ver RUHN Bernd RUSENALI         Additional name(a) of conveying patry(ise) attached?         I ver RUHN Bernd RUSENALI         Additional name(a) of conveying patry(ise) attached?         I ver RUHN Bernd RUSENALI         Additional name(a) attached?         I ver RUHN Bernd RUSENALI         Additional name(a) attached?         I ver RUHN Bernd RUSENALI         Additional name(b) attached?         I ver RUHN Bernd RUSENALI         Additional name(c) attached?         I ver RUHN Bernd RUSENALI <t< th=""><th>Rev. 6-83) MB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) opyright 1996-97 LegalStar</th><th>U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark</th></t<>	Rev. 6-83) MB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) opyright 1996-97 LegalStar	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
1. Name of conveying party(ins):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).         Horst KLINGER UNE KUHN       Bernd KUSENAII         Peter TRAUB       Gerd LOESCH         Sandro SOCCOL       Andress: Postfach 30 U2 20         Accontronal names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       I Vac 20 No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       I Vac 20 No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       I Vac 20 No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       I Vac 20 No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       I Vac 20 No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       I Vac 20 No         Conveying party(ies) attached?       I Vac 20 No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       I Vac 20 No         Conveying party Agreement       I Change of Name         I Other       Country:       ZIP:         Execution Date: July 6, 1992       Additional number(s) attached?       I vac 20 No         4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 6, 1992       Additional numbers attactict?         Solaters of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed:       Solaters of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed:         Name: Rosald	Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 10102	
Horst KLINGER UWE KUHN       Bernd KOSENAII         Peter TRAUB       Gerd LOESCH       Sandro SOCCOL         Additional names(s) of conveying partylies) stached?       I 1 Vies 20 No         3. Nature of conveying partylies) stached?       I 1 Vies 20 No         3. Nature of conveying partylies) stached?       I 1 Vies 20 No         3. Nature of conveying partylies) stached?       I Vies 20 No         3. Nature of conveying partylies) stached?       I Vies 20 No         3. Security Agreement       I Change of Name         City:       State/Prov:         Contry:       ZIP:         Execution Dato:       July 6, 1998         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       July 4, 1998         4. Application No.       Filing deto       B. Patent No.(s)       If yies 20 No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Resistration No. 31:517       State/Prov       State/Prov         Registration No.       Siste/Prov       B. Deposit account number:       State/Prov       State/Prov       State/Prov       State/Prov         State/Prov       Country:       CIP:       Do Not Use THis SPACE       Stateront and sionsture. <td>To the Honoraple Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:</td> <td></td>	To the Honoraple Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Peter TRAUB       Cerd LOESCH       Sandro SOCCOL       Address:       Postfach       30 102 20         Addressi names(s) of conveying partyles) attached?       I Yes       Yes       No       D-70442 Stuttgart. Germany         3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?       I Yes       Yes       No       D-70442 Stuttgart. Germany         3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?       I Yes       No       D-70442 Stuttgart. Germany         3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?       I Yes       No       D-70442 Stuttgart. Germany         3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?       I Yes       No       D-70442 Stuttgart. Germany         3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?       I Yes       No       D-70442 Stuttgart. Germany         3. Security Agreement       I Change of Name       City:       ZIP:         Country:       ZIP:       Country:       ZIP:         Execution Date:       July 6, 1998       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       July 6, 1998         9 atent Application No.       Filing dato       B. Patent No.(s)       O         9 atent Application No.       Filing dato       B		
Additional names(s) of conveying partyles) attached?       I Yea Si No         3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?       I Yea Si No         3. Nature of conveyance:       3 - 9, 4/ - 9, 9         State/Prov.       Clarge of Name         Other       Clarge of Name         Other       Clarge of Name         Additional number(s) or registration numbers(s):       Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?       Yes         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       July 4, 1998         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       St No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       Registration No.         Name:       Renald E, Greigg       7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41)       S 40.00         Registration No.       Site/Prov       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should cordited or deposit account         State       Site/Prov       G. Authorized to be charged to deposit account         State/Prov       G. 20       Authorized to deposit account         Pails       Church, Virginia 22041       S. Deposit account number:         City:       Country:       21P:       Do Not Use This space         Pails       State/Prov       G. 20       State/Prov <t< td=""><td>Peter TRAUB Gerd LOESCH Sandro SOCCOL</td><td></td></t<>	Peter TRAUB Gerd LOESCH Sandro SOCCOL	
3. Nature of conveyance:       3 - 9 - 4 - 9 - 9         33. Nature of conveyance:       3 - 9 - 4 - 9 - 9         33. Nature of conveyance:       3 - 9 - 4 - 9 - 9         34. Security Agreement       Change of Name         City:       State/Prov:         Country:       ZIP:         Execution Date:       July 6, 1998         Additional name(s) & address(es) stached?       Ves         4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is:         July 6, 1998       Additional name(s) & address(es) stached?       Ves         Patent Application No.       Filing dato       B. Patent No.(s)         O 9 // 10 16 9.0       O       0 9 / 10 16 9.0         Additional numbers etached?       Ves       B No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved         Name:       Registration No.       31.517       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credied or debied to deposit account         State/Prov       O       9. Authorized to be charged to deposit account         State/Prov       O       0.20         Country:       City:       State/Prov         Country:		
S Assignment   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other   Other   Country:   ZIP:   Execution Date: July 6, 1998   Additional number(s) & address(es) attached?   Vess   Additional number(s) or registration numbers(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   July 6, 1998   Additional number(s) & address(es) attached?   Vess   Patent Application No.   Filing deto   B. Patent No.(s)   O 9   Additional numbers attached?   If vess   S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document stroub be mailed:   Name:   Registration No.   31:517   Registration No.   Sigstration No.   31:517   Country:   State/Prov   City:   State/Prov   Oo Not Use This space   9. Statement and signature.	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     Yes X No	D-70442 Stuffgart, Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name   Other Country:   State/Prov.:   Execution Date: July 6, 1998   Additional name(s) & address(ex) attached? Ves IP: Patent Application No. Filling deto B: Patent No.(S) O 9 / / 0 / 6 D Additional numbers attached? O 9 / / 0 / 6 D Additional numbers attached? Statement Stould be mailed: Name: Ronald E: Greigg 7. Total number of applications and patents involved credited or debited to deposit account State/Prov : State/Prov : B: State/Prov : O NOT USE This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. City: Do Not USE This SPACE	3. Nature of conveyance: $3 - 2 4 - 9 9$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
□ Other       Country:       ZIP:         Execution Date:       July 6, 1998       Additional name(a) & address(es) attached?       U Yes       Image: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Amme:       Registration No.       Filing dato       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       B. Total number of applications and patents involved         Name:       Registration No.       Ji.517       B. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account         State/Prov       B. Deposit account number:       07-2100         City:       State/Prov       07-2100         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       B. Statement and signature.	🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	·
Execution Date: July 6, 1998       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       If Yes       Yes       If Additional number(s) or registration numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 6, 1998         Patent Application No.       Filing deto       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attacted?       If Yes       If No.         Additional numbers attacted?       If Yes       If No.         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved         Name:       Registration No.       31.517       If it is a cocumit to be charged to deposit account         Storestores, Two       Skytine Place       If it is account number:       07.2100         Country:       City:       State/Prov       07.2100       07.2100         Do Not Use THis sPACE       Do Not Use THis sPACE       If State/Prov       07.2100	Security Agreement     Change of Name	City:State/Prov.;
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   Patent Application No.   Filing deto   Additional numbers attacticu?   Yes   S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   Registration No.   31,517   Address:   Two   Skyline   Place   S203 Leesburg   City:    City:    City:   City: <td>• Other</td> <td>Country: ZIP:</td>	• Other	Country: ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 6, 1998         Patent Application No.       Filing dato         Additional numbers       B. Patent No.(S)         U 9///0/600       0 9///0/600         Additional numbers       etached?         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 6, 1998         Patent Application No.       Filing dato         Additional numbers       B. Patent No.(S)         U 9///0/600       0 9///0/600         Additional numbers       If Yes Is No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       S. Total number of applications and patents involved         Name:       Registration No.       31,517         Registration No.       31,517       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or deposit account         Address:       Two Skyline Place       M Authorized to be charged to deposit account         State/Prov       02-2100       02-2100         Country:       21P:       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         P. Stotement and signature.       P. Stotement and signature.	Execution Date: July 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Ycs 😡 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved         Name:       Ronald E, Greigg       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)*       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       31.517		01/10/620
concerning document should be mailed:       0. Total minute of applications and pacing interviews         Name:       Registration No. 31.517       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)*       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       31.517       1       1       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account         Address:       Two Skyline Place       1       Mathematication of the posit account         S203       Leesburg Pike, #600       Mathematication of the posit account         Falls       Church, Virginia 22041       8. Deposit account number;         City:	Additional numbers at	lacticut? [] Yes 🕺 No
Registration No.       31,517         Address:       Two Skyline Place         S203       Leesburg Pike, #600         Falls       Church, Virginia 22041         City:       State/Prov         Country:       ZIP:         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Address: Two Skyline Place       Credited or debited to deposit account         S203 Leesburg Pike, #600       Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Falls Church, Virginia 22041       8. Deposit account number:         City:       State/Prov       07-2100         Country:       2IP:       Do Not Use This space         9. Statement and signature.       Image: Authorized to deposit account	Name: Ronald E. Greigg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)- \$ 40.00
Address: 1wo Skyline Place	Registration No. 31,517	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Falls Church, Virginia 22041       8. Deposit account number:         City:       State/Prov       07-2100         Country:       ZIP:       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       0	Address, Two Skyling Place	
City:      State/Prov          Country:           DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Agdress: Two Skyline Frace	credited or debited to deposit account
Country:         2IP:         07-2100           DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         0         0           9. Statement and signature.         0         0		credited or debited to deposit account
Country: ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5203 Leesburg Pike, #600	Credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature.	5203 Leesburg Pike, #600 Falls Church, Virginia 22041	<ul> <li>credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number;</li> </ul>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and some of and any attached copy is a true	5203 Leesburg Pike, #600           Falls Church, Virginia 22041           City:	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-2100
of the original document.	5203 Leesburg Pike, #600           Falls Church, Virginia 22041           City:	<ul> <li>credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>M Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>07-2100</li> </ul>
Ronald E. Greigg June 30, 1999	5203 Leesburg Pike, #600         Falls Church, Virginia 22041         City:	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number: 07-2100 USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 9931 FRAME: 0937

## R.30863 ASSIGNMENT

. .

١٠

Whereas, <u>We, Horst KLINGER, Uwe KUHN, Bernd ROSENAU</u> , Peter TRAUB,
Gerd LOESCH, Sandro SOCCOL,
invented certain new and useful improvements in FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
invented certain new and useful improvements in FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
WE WILL ma KE application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES
which application has been duly executed by IIC
onEVEN DATE HEREWITH
And Whereas, ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
POSTFACH 30 02 20, D-70442 STUTTGART, GEMANY
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.
Accordingly,
For value received,WEhave assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said assignee the entire right; title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to said application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT for said inventions and continuations of any of said applications, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of suc
priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to <u>US</u> by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTER
PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed byUS
if this assignment sale had not been made. And <u>WE</u> do hereby request and authorize that any and all LET TERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the assignee.
WE covenant and agree with the assignee that <u>WE</u> have a full and unincumbered title to the
invention hereby assigned, which title <u>WE</u> warrant unto the assignee, and <u>WE</u> furthe
agree that <u>WE</u> will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishin of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuir United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting th assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.
Executed this day of, 19_98_
(First or Sole) Inventor Horst KLINGER

PATENT REEL: 9931 FRAME: 0938

Executed this	2 <b>8</b> .	day of	7.	, 19	98
			have the	1	
		Second Inventor	Uwe KUHN		
Executed this	03.	day of	8	, 19	98
		S	ed Coserce	Ĵ	
		Third Inventor	Bernd ROSENAU		,
Executed this	30.	day of	7	, 19	98
			Peter Frank		
		Fourth Inventor	Peter TRAUB		_ <u></u>
Executed this	16	day of	7	, 19	98
			G. Gost	2	
		Fifth Inventor	Gerd LOESCH		
Executed this	6	day of7	• 	, 19	98
			l. land		
		Sixth Inventor	Sandro SOCCOL		
Executed this		day of		, 19	
		Seventh Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u></u>
Executed this		day of	·	10	
DAGGUIGU (1113		day 01	1999 - Marine Marine, and a second	, 17	
			:	-	
		Eighth Inventor		<u></u>	

RECORDED: 03/24/1999

\* t \*